ESSA 2020-2021 Par cipa on Rate Improvement Plan

School Name	Nesaquake Middle School	Contact Person Name	Dan McCabe
School BEDS Code	580801060016	Contact Person Title/Position	Principal
District Name	Smithtown CSD	Contact Person Phone Number	631-382-5100
District BEDS Code	580801060000	Contact Person Email	dmccabe@smithtown.k12.ny.us

Indicate the Subject(s) and Subgroup(s) for which a Participation Rate Improvement Plan is Required:			
English Language Arts		Mathematics	
All Students	English Language	All Students	English Language Learners
American Indian/Alaska	Learners	American Indian/Alaska	Hispanic or Latino
Native	Hispanic or Latino	Native	Multiracial
Asian or Native Hawaiian /	Multiracial	Asian or Native Hawaiian /	Students with Disabilities
Other Pacific Islander	Students with	Other Pacific Islander	White
Black or African American	Disabilities	Black or African American	None / Not Applicable
Economically Disadvantaged	White	Economically Disadvantaged	
-	None / Not Applicable		

Required Plan Component	School ResponslŁ M

	On an annual basis, the district sends a le er to the community stang we, "respect the parent's right to decide whether or not their child parcipates in the State Assessments." This communica on did not express support for student parcipa on and may be a significant cause for low parcipa on rates. In the past, prior to the state assessments, some teachers have referenced the parent refusal process in conversa on with students and parents.	
Provide a brief description of	Stakeholders	
Consultation and	Administrators	
Collaboration process for	Faculty	
development of the plan.	Parents	
	Parent Teacher AtstAssA	

ez

By signing below, the building principal, Superintendent, and Board of Educa on President/Board of Trustees President cer fy that the 2020 – 21 PRIP has been approved and adopted by the district.

Principal Name:	Dan McCabe
Principal Signature:	N.a.M.Co
Date:	7/27/20

Superintendent's Name:	Russell Stewart
Superintendent's Signature:	
Date:	7/27/20

Board President's Name:	Ma hew Gribbin	
Board President's Signature.		
Date:	7/29/2020	